507023624 12/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7070459

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ANDREW HASCALL N	//CGRATH		12/10/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY D		ICED DESIGN MFG LLC				
Street Address:		2300 WILBUR AVE				
City:		ANTIOCH				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94509					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		16776511	6511			
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is units and the second se				
Phone:	-	4045908176				
		bbalser@nextiplaw.com				
•		BENJAMIN BALSER				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		131 SOUTH CORTEZ STREET NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70119				
		-				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	33024-RA59	33024-RA59			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	ł:	BENJAMIN BALSER	BENJAMIN BALSER			
SIGNATURE:		/BAB/	/BAB/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/13/2021				
Total Attachments: 2 source=33024-RA59 A	SSIGNMEN	NT#paga1 tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Andrew Hascall McGrath having an address located at 1282 Sunrise Ridge Drive, Lafayette CA, 94549, US (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention described in Patent Application entitled:

MOUNTING DEVICE FOR A MOUNTING MEMBER

having the application number 16/776,511 filed on 01-30-2020.

WHEREAS, I covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that i have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, **Advanced Design Mfg. LLC.** having an address of 2300 Wilbur Ave. Antioch 94509, CA and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invent, ion disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority and all rights to claim priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that i will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to

PATENT REEL: 058372 FRAME: 0386

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that i will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hand and seal

Executed this ¹⁰ day of ^{December} , 2021

Andrew Hascall McGrath

Accepted by the Assignee,

Advanced Design Mfg. LLC.

By:	Andrew H. McGrath	Title:	co-owner	Date:	12/10/2021	
-----	-------------------	--------	----------	-------	------------	--